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No. 25-705 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
 

CARTER PAGE, 
 

Petitioner, 
 

v. 
 

JAMES COMEY, ET AL., 
 

Respondents. 
 
 

 On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the  
United States Court of Appeals for the District of Columbia Circuit 

 
 
 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
 
As required by Supreme Court Rule 29.5(c), I certify that on January 20, 2026, 
three copies of the Amicus Brief of the Liberty Justice Center in the above captioned 
case were served on the following: 
 
Gene Clayton Schaerr 
Counsel of Record 
Schaerr | Jaffe 
1717 K Street NW, Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20006 
gschaerr@schaerr-jaffe.com 
Ph: 202-787-1060 
Counsel for Petitioners 
 
David Kelley 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
1301 Avenue of the Americas 
Suite 1700 
New York, NY 10019-6022 
dkelley@omm.com 
Ph: 212-326-2106 
Counsel for Respondents – James B. Comey 
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Brigida Benitez 
Steptoe LLP 
1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
bbenitez@steptoe.com 
Ph: 202-429-3000 
Counsel for Respondents – Andrew McCabe 
 
Christopher Charles Muha 
Dillon PLLC 
1717 K Street, NW 
Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20006 
cmuha@dillonpllc.com 
Ph: 202-787-5871 
Counsel for Respondents – Kevin Clinesmith 
 
Aitan D. Goelman 
Zuckerman Spaeder LLP 
2100 L Street, NW 
Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20037 
agoelman@zuckerman.com 
Ph: 202-778-1800 
Counsel for Respondents – Peter Strzok 
 
Robert J. Katerberg 
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 
601 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20001-3743 
robert.katerberg@arnoldporter.com 
Ph: 202-942-5000 
Counsel for Respondents – Lisa Page 
 
Joseph Russell Palmore 
Counsel of Record 
Morrison & Foerster LLP 
2100 L Street, NW 
Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20037  
jpalmore@mofo.com 
Ph: 202-887-6940 
Counsel for Respondents – Joe Pientka III   
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Meaghan McLaine VerGow 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
1625 Eye Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006-4001 
mvergow@omm.com 
Ph: 202-383-5504 
Counsel for Respondents – Stephen Somma 
 
Patrick F. Linehan 
Steptoe LLP 
1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
plinehan@steptoe.com 
Ph: 202-429-3000 
Counsel for Respondents – Brian J. Auten 
 
D. John Sauer 
Counsel of Record 
Solicitor General 
United States Department of Justice 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov 
Ph: 202-514-2217 
Counsel for Respondents – United States 
 
Executed on January 20, 2026 

 
/s/ Jeffrey M. Schwab 
Jeffrey M. Schwab 
   Counsel of Record 
LIBERTY JUSTICE CENTER 
7500 Rialto Blvd. 
Suite 1-250 
Austin, Texas 78735 
512-481-4400 
jschwab@ljc.org 
 


